Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee



Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Notification

<u>Subject: Remittance of First Balance Haj Amount @Rs.1,20,000/- each by the provisionally selected Pilgrims for Haj 1443(H) 2022(CE).</u>

Haj Committee of India vide Circular No.18 dated:11th May, 2022 has informed that all the provisionally selected Pilgrims of Haj 2022 are hereby asked to deposit First Balance Haj Amount of Rs.1,20,000/- each upto 19th May, 2022. Payments can be made either: -

- 1. Online at https://hajcommittee.gov.in or
- 2. In Haj Committee of India account maintained with SBI or account maintained with UBI through any branch of SBI / UBI having core Banking System by using unique Bank Reference Number in the Specified Pay-in-Slips on website.
- 3. Bycheque of any branch of SBI/ UBI in the respective Bank.

Although the pilgrims of Jammu / Ladakh Division shall submit the pay-in-slips at their respective District Hqrsupto 19th May, 2022.

Further, it is also informed that the final Haj Amount will be decided after finalization of Airfare amount & Saudi expenses received by CGI, Jeddah which is awaited. The details of expenditure for Haj 2022 for respective Embarkation and Accommodation will be displayed on website i.e. https://hajcommittee.gov.in. The unique Bank Reference Number provided to each Cover must be mentioned in the Remittance Receipt.

Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee Srinagar. Dated:12/05/2022

No:Haj 2022/Cs/Pr/120

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary Revenue, (Haj &Auqaf), J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir / Jammu/ Ladakh
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners (UT of Jammu & Kashmir/Ladakh)
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra / Radio Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 5. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.